
Diversity in the SCSU’s Marriage and Family Therapy Program  

 MFT student population, as of July 30, 2024 

  2023- 

2024 

2022-

2023 

2021-

2022 

2020-

2021 

2019-

2020 

2018-

2019 

2017-

2018 

2016-

2017 

2015-

2016 

Gender  *                 

Female  41 40 48  48  53  49  47  52  61  

%  76% 80% 89%  89%  91%  83%  84%  88%  81%  

Male  9 8 5  6  5  10  9  7  14  

%  17% 16% 9%  11%  9%  17%  16%  12%  19%  

NonBinary / Gender-fluid  3 2 1  *  *  *  *  *  *  

%  6% 4% 2%              

Transgender  - - -  *  *  *  *  *  *  

%                  

Other  1 - -  *  *  *  *  *  *  

%  2%                

Declined to disclose  - - -  *  *  *  *  *  *  

%                  

Total  54 50 54  54  58  59  56  59  75  

  
*= the program’s accreditation agency offered male/female gender options prior to the 2021-2022 year.  

    

  



Ethnicity 1  2023- 

2024 

2022-

2023 

2021-

2022 

2020-

2021 

2019-

2020 

2018-

2019 

2017-

2018 

2016-

2017 

2015-

2016 

Non-Resident International  0 0 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  

%  - - - 0  0  0  0  0  0  

Asian / Pacific Islander  3 3 1  2  2  2  1  0  0  

%  6% 6% 2%  4%  3.334%  3.33%  2%  0  0  

African-American / African / 

Black  
6 5 6  7  8  10  9  12  17  

%         11% 10% 11%  13%  14%  17%  16%  20%  23%  

White / non-Hispanic  32 31 34  32  39  38  38  38  50  

%  59% 62% 63%  59%  67%  64%  68%  64%  67%  

Hispanic/Latino  6 5 6  6  2  2  5  6  6  

%  11% 10% 11%  11%  3.334%  3.33%  9%  10%  8%  

Multiethnic  6 5 6  6  5  2  1  1  0  

%  11% 10% 11%  11%  9%  3.33%  2%  2%  0  

American Indian or Alaska 

Native  
0 0 0  

0  0  0  0  1  1  

%  - - -  0  0  0  0  2%  1%  

Other  1 1 1  1  2  5  2  1  1  

%  2% 2% 2%  2%  3.334%  9%  3%  2%  1%  

Total  54 50 54  54  58  59  56  59  75  

Percentage non- 

Caucasian/White  
41% 38% 37%  41%  33%  36%  32%  36%  33%  

Percentage  

Caucasian/White  
59% 62% 63%  59%  67%  64%  68%  64%  67%  

   

  

  

 
1 Results are based on students' self-report, when offered choices offered by our accreditation organization.   



Diversity in the SCSU’s Marriage and Family Therapy Program  

Faculty and Clinical Supervisors, as of July 30, 2024  

                              

Ethnicity  1                      

    Non-resident 

(international)  

Asian or  
Pacific  

Islander  

African- American/  
African/ Black  

White/non- 

Hispanic  

Hispanic/  

Latino/  

Chicano  

Multiethnic  American  

Indian or 
Alaska  
Native  

Other  Declined 

to disclose  

Total  

Faculty   0  3  1 6 1  0  0  0  0  11 

Supervisors    0  2 1 7  1  0 0  0  0  11 

  

  

  

Gender  Male  Female  NonBinary/Gender 

fluid  

Transgender  Other  Declined to 

disclose  

Total 

Faculty   4 5 1 1 0 0 11 

Supervisors  3 8 0 0 0 0 11 

  

 
1 Results are based on self-report, when offered choices outlined by our accreditation organization.    

  
  


