## **Diversity in the SCSU's Marriage and Family Therapy Program**

## MFT student population, as of July 30, 2024

	2023- 2024	2022- 2023	2021- 2022	2020- 2021	2019- 2020	2018- 2019	2017- 2018	2016- 2017	2015- 2016
Gender *									
Female	41	40	48	48	53	49	47	52	61
%	76%	80%	89%	89%	91%	83%	84%	88%	81%
Male	9	8	5	6	5	10	9	7	14
%	17%	16%	9%	11%	9%	17%	16%	12%	19%
NonBinary / Gender-fluid	3	2	1	*	*	*	*	*	*
%	6%	4%	2%						
Transgender	-	-	-	*	*	*	*	*	*
%									
Other	1	-	-	*	*	*	*	*	*
%	2%								
Declined to disclose	-	-	-	*	*	*	*	*	*
%									
Total	54	50	54	54	58	59	56	59	75

<sup>\*=</sup> the program's accreditation agency offered male/female gender options prior to the 2021-2022 year.

Ethnicity <sup>1</sup>	2023- 2024	2022- 2023	2021- 2022	2020- 2021	2019- 2020	2018- 2019	2017- 2018	2016- 2017	2015- 2016
Non-Resident International	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
%	-	-	-	0	0	0	0	0	0
Asian / Pacific Islander	3	3	1	2	2	2	1	0	0
%	6%	6%	2%	4%	3.334%	3.33%	2%	0	0
African-American / African / Black	6	5	6	7	8	10	9	12	17
%	11%	10%	11%	13%	14%	17%	16%	20%	23%
White / non-Hispanic	32	31	34	32	39	38	38	38	50
%	59%	62%	63%	59%	67%	64%	68%	64%	67%
Hispanic/Latino	6	5	6	6	2	2	5	6	6
%	11%	10%	11%	11%	3.334%	3.33%	9%	10%	8%
Multiethnic	6	5	6	6	5	2	1	1	0
%	11%	10%	11%	11%	9%	3.33%	2%	2%	0
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
%	-	-	-	0	0	0	0	2%	1%
Other	1	1	1	1	2	5	2	1	1
%	2%	2%	2%	2%	3.334%	9%	3%	2%	1%
Total	54	50	54	54	58	59	56	59	75
Percentage non- Caucasian/White	41%	38%	37%	41%	33%	36%	32%	36%	33%
Percentage Caucasian/White	59%	62%	63%	59%	67%	64%	68%	64%	67%

\_

 $<sup>^{1}</sup>$  Results are based on students' self-report, when offered choices offered by our accreditation organization.

## **Diversity in the SCSU's Marriage and Family Therapy Program**

Faculty and Clinical Supervisors, as of July 30, 2024

Ethnicity <sup>1</sup>										
	Non-resident (international)	Asian or Pacific Islander	African- American/ African/ Black	White/non- Hispanic	Hispanic/ Latino/ Chicano	Multiethnic	American Indian or Alaska Native	Other	Declined to disclose	Total
Faculty	0	3	1	6	1	0	0	0	0	11
Supervisors	0	2	1	7	1	0	0	0	0	11

Gender	Male	Female	NonBinary/Gender fluid	Transgender	Other	Declined to disclose	Total
Faculty	4	5	1	1	0	0	11
Supervisors	3	8	0	0	0	0	11

\_

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Results are based on self-report, when offered choices outlined by our accreditation organization.